1	State of Arkansas	A D'11		
2	82nd General Assembly	A Bill	Act 1241 of 1999	
3	Regular Session, 1999		HOUSE BILL 2200	
4				
5	By: Representative Rodgers			
6				
7				
8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	"AN ACT TO R	ACT TO REPEAL ARKANSAS CODE 6-18-206(e); AND FOR		
10	OTHER PURPOS	OTHER PURPOSES. "		
11		~		
12	Subtitle			
13	"TO REF	PEAL ARKANSAS CODE 6-18-206(e)."		
14				
15				
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEN	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	RKANSAS:	
17				
18		N 1. Arkansas Code 6-18-206(e) is repealed.		
19		A student who transfers to a nonresident district in grades nine		
20	through twelve (9-12) shall not be eligible for interscholastic athletic			
21	competition for a period of one (1) year from the date of the beginning of th			
22	transfer.			
23				
24				
25		APPROVED: 4/8/1999		
26				
27				
28				
29				
30 31				
31 32				
32 33				
34				
3 4 35				
36				
-				

MHF413